

Public Service Electric and Gas Company P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038-0236

Nuclear Business Unit

FEB 25 2000

LR-N000073 LCR H99-13 & LCR S99-23 Docket Nos. 50-272, 50-311 & 50-354

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Salem Generating Station, Unit 1, Operating License No. DPR-70
Salem Generating Station, Unit 2, Operating License No. DPR-75
Hope Creek Generating Station, Unit 1, Operating License No. NPF-57
Proposed Transfer of Non-Operating Ownership Interests

Gentlemen:

On December 20, 1999, Public Service Electric and Gas Company ("PSE&G"), PSEG Nuclear LLC ("PSEG Nuclear"), Atlantic City Electric Company ("ACE"), and Delmarva Power and Light Company ("DP&L") requested Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC") consent to the transfer of the minority, non-operating ownership interests of ACE and DP&L in the Salem Generating Station, Units 1 and 2, and the Hope Creek Generating Station, to PSEG Nuclear. The application, made in accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 50.80, also included a request pursuant to 10 C.F.R. §§ 50.90 - 50.92 for appropriate conforming license amendments.

The purpose of this letter is to provide the NRC with a correction regarding the PSE&G current ownership percentage of the Salem Generating Station referenced in the December 20th application. Specifically, footnote 1 in the cover letter should have stated that PSE&G owns 42.59% of the Salem Generating Station, not 42.49% as indicated. The change makes the footnote consistent with similar statements in the rest of that document.

PSE&G has concluded that the information contained in this letter does not alter the conclusions reached in the 10CFR50.92 No Significant Hazards analysis previously submitted with the original License Change Requests (LCR H99-13 & S99-23).

4001

If you need additional information, please contact Jeffrie Keenan at (856) 339-5429.

Sincerely,

Mark B. Bezilla

Vice President - Operations

Affidavit

C Mr. H. Miller, Administrator - Region I U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

> Mr. R. Ennis Licensing Project Manager - Hope Creek U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North Mail Stop 8B1 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Mr. W. Gleaves Licensing Project Manager - Salem U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North Mail Stop 8B1A 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

USNRC Senior Resident Inspector (X24)

Mr. K. Tosch, Manager IV Bureau of Nuclear Engineering P. O. Box 415 Trenton, NJ 08625

REF: LCR H99-13 LCR S99-23 LR-N000073

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF SALEM)	

M. B. Bezilla, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says:

I am Vice President – Operations of Public Service Electric and Gas Company, and as such, I find the attachment accompanying this correspondence (LR-N000073), concerning the Salem Generating Station, Units 1 and 2, and the Hope Creek Station, Unit 1, are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 25th day of February, 2000

Notary Public of New Jersey

JENNIFER M. TURNER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 25, 2000